
Mount Olive (11-14) -vs- Erskine (12-17)
3/20/2026 at Due West, South Carolina

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mount Olive 1 0 4 1 1 0 11 2 0 20 20 3
Erskine 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 10 3

Mount Olive 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lane McLean ss 4 4 3 3 0 0 1
Kayden Crawford dh 5 2 1 2 1 0 2
    Davis Halstead dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Mason lf/2b 6 3 2 1 0 2 0
Rowan Watt 2b 6 2 4 4 0 1 0
    Dawson Ables 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Jakhari Howard cf 5 2 3 2 1 1 2
Ryder Hancock rf 5 3 2 1 1 0 2
Malachi Gales 1b 4 2 3 4 2 0 1
Mac James c 4 2 2 2 0 2 3
    Carter Aycock c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tanner Ferguson 3b 5 0 0 1 0 2 0
    Wyatt Lassiter lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Carson Gipson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hank Downum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Walsh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 48 20 20 20 5 9 16

2B: Lane McLean (1); Rowan Watt (2); Ryder Hancock (1); Malachi
Gales (1)
HR: Lane McLean (1)
SH: Mac James (1)
HBP: Lane McLean (3); Josh Mason (1); Jakhari Howard (1); Ryder
Hancock (1); Malachi Gales (1); Mac James (1); Tanner Ferguson (1)
PO: Kayden Crawford (1)
E: Lane McLean (1); Rowan Watt (1); Tanner Ferguson (1)
DP: 1

Erskine 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Drew Potts lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Stephen Kriner lf 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Mason McManus rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Adrian Rolon rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Pierce Radke 2b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Evan Rodriguez 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ricky Dober 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Jalyn Tidwell 1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Danny Villafane 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Hall 3b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cole Savage dh 4 0 1 2 1 1 3
Carson Yates cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Samuel Casado cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Noah Hill c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Luke Garabedian pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Tabares c 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Jacob Platt ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Eric Santaguida p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Wilford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Larson McMaster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coleman Garner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Knoll p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner McNeal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elias Hachem p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Fears p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Edwards p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 10 5 4 3 12

2B: Mason McManus (1); Evan Rodriguez (1); Ricky Dober (1)
3B: Jacob Platt (1)
SF: Stephen Kriner (1); Pierce Radke (1); Blake Hall (1)
SB: Danny Villafane (1)
HBP: Jalyn Tidwell (1)
E: Ricky Dober (1); Danny Villafane (1); Jacob Platt (1)
DP: 1

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carson Gipson (W, 3-3) 6.0 7 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 26 28 11 4 91
Hank Downum 2.0 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 7 10 2 3 28
Mike Walsh 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 2 1 20
Totals 10 5 3 4 3 1 0 1 0 36 44 15 8 139

Erskine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eric Santaguida (L, 2-3) 2.0 7 5 5 1 1 1 0 2 0 13 16 3 1 58
Ethan Wilford 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 1 9
Larson McMaster 2.1 2 2 1 1 4 0 0 2 0 11 14 1 2 60
Coleman Garner 1.0 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 4 0 2 11
Kyle Knoll 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 10
Tanner McNeal 0.2 4 6 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 7 10 0 0 32
Elias Hachem 0.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 0 0 16
Brandon Fears 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 7
Jackson Edwards 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 27
Totals 20 20 14 5 9 2 0 9 0 48 63 8 8 230



 
Win: Carson Gipson (3-3)
Loss: Eric Santaguida (2-3)
HBP: Hank Downum, Eric Santaguida, Larson McMaster, Coleman Garner, Tanner McNeal, Elias Hachem
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:36   Attendance: 209   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mount Olive - Top of 1st MOU ERS
Lane McLean hit by pitch (3-2 KBKBH). 0 0
Kayden Crawford reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Lane McLean advanced to second. 0 0
Josh Mason popped up to 2b (3-1 BSBB). 0 0
Kayden Crawford picked off, out at first c to 2b to 1b. 0 0
Rowan Watt doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 K); Lane McLean scored. 1 0
Jakhari Howard walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 1 0
Jakhari Howard advanced to second on a wild pitch; Rowan Watt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Ryder Hancock popped up to 3b (1-2 KFB). 1 0

Erskine - Bottom of 1st MOU ERS
Drew Potts singled to right center (1-1 KB). 1 0
Mason McManus doubled (1-0 B); Drew Potts advanced to third. 1 0
Pierce Radke flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Drew Potts scored. 1 1
Ricky Dober fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 1 1
Danny Villafane reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BK); Mason McManus advanced to third. 1 1
Danny Villafane stole second. 1 1
Cole Savage struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 1 1

Mount Olive - Top of 2nd MOU ERS
Malachi Gales singled through the left side (1-1 SB). 1 1
Mac James struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 1 1
Tanner Ferguson lined out to rf (0-0). 1 1
Lane McLean hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Malachi Gales advanced to second. 1 1
Kayden Crawford grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 FBBKB). 1 1

Erskine - Bottom of 2nd MOU ERS
Carson Yates flied out to ss (0-0). 1 1
Noah Hill grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 1
Jacob Platt tripled to left center (1-1 KB). 1 1
Drew Potts lined out to 2b (2-2 KSBB). 1 1

Mount Olive - Top of 3rd MOU ERS
Josh Mason singled up the middle (3-2 BBKSB). 1 1
Rowan Watt singled (0-0); Josh Mason advanced to second. 1 1
Jakhari Howard singled to shortstop (3-2 KBSBFB); Rowan Watt advanced to second; Josh Mason advanced
to third. 1 1
Ryder Hancock singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jakhari Howard advanced to second; Rowan Watt advanced
to third; Josh Mason scored. 2 1
Malachi Gales doubled to right center, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); Ryder Hancock scored; Jakhari Howard scored;
Rowan Watt scored. 5 1
Ethan Wilford to p for Eric Santaguida. 5 1
Mac James grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-2 FF); Malachi Gales advanced to third. 5 1
Tanner Ferguson fouled out to 1b (0-1 S). 5 1
Lane McLean flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 5 1

Erskine - Bottom of 3rd MOU ERS
Mason McManus reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 5 1
Pierce Radke flied out to rf (3-2 KBFBFB). 5 1
Ricky Dober doubled down the lf line (0-0); Mason McManus advanced to third. 5 1
Danny Villafane flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 1
Cole Savage singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Ricky Dober scored, unearned; Mason McManus scored,
unearned. 5 3
Carson Yates flied out to rf (0-0). 5 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Olive - Top of 4th MOU ERS
Larson McMaster to p for Ethan Wilford. 5 3
Kayden Crawford flied out to cf (2-2 KFFBBFF). 5 3
Josh Mason reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (1-2 KFB). 5 3
Rowan Watt struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 5 3
Jakhari Howard hit by pitch (2-2 KSBH). 5 3
Ryder Hancock hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Jakhari Howard advanced to second; Josh Mason advanced to third. 5 3
Malachi Gales walked, RBI (3-2 KBBBSB); Ryder Hancock advanced to second; Jakhari Howard advanced to
third; Josh Mason scored, unearned. 6 3
Mac James struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 6 3

Erskine - Bottom of 4th MOU ERS
Noah Hill singled to center field (2-2 BKFBFF). 6 3
Jacob Platt grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-0 B); Noah Hill out on the play. 6 3
Drew Potts reached first on an error by 2b (1-0 B). 6 3
Mason McManus struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 6 3

Mount Olive - Top of 5th MOU ERS
Tanner Ferguson struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS). 6 3
Lane McLean homered to center field, RBI (1-2 BKK). 7 3
Kayden Crawford grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBBF). 7 3
Josh Mason struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 7 3

Erskine - Bottom of 5th MOU ERS
Pierce Radke flied out to cf to center field (2-2 FBKB). 7 3
Ricky Dober singled to right field (1-2 FBF). 7 3
Danny Villafane lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 7 3
Cole Savage walked (3-2 FBBKBFB); Ricky Dober advanced to second. 7 3
Carson Yates grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 7 3

Mount Olive - Top of 6th MOU ERS
Rowan Watt reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 KSB). 7 3
Jakhari Howard singled through the left side (0-0); Rowan Watt advanced to second. 7 3
Ryder Hancock reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Jakhari Howard out at second 1b to ss; Rowan Watt
advanced to third. 7 3
Coleman Garner to p for Larson McMaster. 7 3
Malachi Gales grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Ryder Hancock out on the play. 7 3

Erskine - Bottom of 6th MOU ERS
Noah Hill grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 7 3
Jacob Platt flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 7 3
Drew Potts flied out to cf (3-2 BSBKB). 7 3

Mount Olive - Top of 7th MOU ERS
Mac James hit by pitch (2-2 KKBH). 7 3
Tanner Ferguson grounded out to p (0-0); Mac James advanced to second. 7 3
Mac James advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 3
Lane McLean doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Mac James scored. 8 3
Kyle Knoll to p for Coleman Garner. 8 3
Kayden Crawford singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BSKF); Lane McLean scored. 9 3
Josh Mason singled to left field (0-2 KS); Kayden Crawford advanced to second. 9 3
Rowan Watt doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Josh Mason advanced to third; Kayden Crawford scored. 10 3
Tanner McNeal to p for Kyle Knoll. 10 3



Jakhari Howard singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Rowan Watt scored; Josh Mason scored. 12 3
Ryder Hancock reached first on an error by 1b (0-0); Jakhari Howard advanced to second. 12 3
Malachi Gales hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Ryder Hancock advanced to second; Jakhari Howard advanced to third. 12 3
Mac James singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Malachi Gales advanced to second; Ryder Hancock
scored, unearned; Jakhari Howard scored. 14 3
Tanner Ferguson struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 14 3
Lane McLean singled to shortstop (1-2 KKBFFF); Mac James advanced to second; Malachi Gales advanced to
third. 14 3
Kayden Crawford walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKFB); Lane McLean advanced to second; Mac James advanced to
third; Malachi Gales scored, unearned. 15 3
Josh Mason hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 SH); Kayden Crawford advanced to second; Lane McLean advanced to
third; Mac James scored, unearned. 16 3
Rowan Watt singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Josh Mason advanced to second; Kayden Crawford
scored, unearned; Lane McLean scored, unearned. 18 3
Jakhari Howard struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 18 3

Runs: 11   Hits: 8   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Erskine - Bottom of 7th MOU ERS
Hank Downum to p for Carson Gipson. 18 3
Adrian Rolon pinch hit for Mason McManus. 18 3
Adrian Rolon grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBKFB). 18 3
Evan Rodriguez pinch hit for Pierce Radke. 18 3
Evan Rodriguez grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 18 3
Jalyn Tidwell pinch hit for Ricky Dober. 18 3
Jalyn Tidwell hit by pitch (1-0 H). 18 3
Blake Hall pinch hit for Danny Villafane. 18 3
Jalyn Tidwell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 18 3
Blake Hall singled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Jalyn Tidwell scored. 18 4
Cole Savage grounded out to 2b (0-0). 18 4

Mount Olive - Top of 8th MOU ERS
Stephen Kriner to lf for Drew Potts. 18 4
Adrian Rolon to rf. 18 4
Evan Rodriguez to 2b. 18 4
Jalyn Tidwell to 1b. 18 4
Blake Hall to 3b. 18 4
Samuel Casado to cf for Carson Yates. 18 4
Elias Hachem to p for Tanner McNeal. 18 4
Ryder Hancock walked (3-2 BKBFFBB). 18 4
Malachi Gales singled through the left side (2-0 BB); Ryder Hancock advanced to second. 18 4
Mac James singled to third base (1-2 KBS); Malachi Gales advanced to second; Ryder Hancock advanced to
third. 18 4
Tanner Ferguson hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Mac James advanced to second; Malachi Gales advanced to
third; Ryder Hancock scored. 19 4
Lane McLean hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Tanner Ferguson advanced to second; Mac James advanced to third;
Malachi Gales scored. 20 4
Brandon Fears to p for Elias Hachem. 20 4
Davis Halstead pinch hit for Kayden Crawford. 20 4
Davis Halstead popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 20 4
Josh Mason struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 20 4
Dawson Ables pinch hit for Rowan Watt. 20 4
Dawson Ables grounded out to 3b unassisted (0-1 K). 20 4

Erskine - Bottom of 8th MOU ERS
Davis Halstead to dh. 20 4
Dawson Ables to 2b. 20 4
Samuel Casado struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBS). 20 4
Noah Hill walked (3-0 BBBB). 20 4
Luke Garabedian pinch ran for Noah Hill. 20 4
Jacob Platt singled to right center (0-0); Luke Garabedian advanced to third. 20 4
Stephen Kriner flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-1 BF); Luke Garabedian scored. 20 5
Adrian Rolon flied out to cf (2-1 BSB). 20 5



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Mount Olive - Top of 9th MOU ERS
Andrew Tabares to c for Luke Garabedian. 20 5
Jackson Edwards to p for Brandon Fears. 20 5
Jakhari Howard flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 20 5
Ryder Hancock doubled to right center (3-1 BBBK). 20 5
Malachi Gales walked (3-2 BSBBFFB). 20 5
Carter Aycock pinch hit for Mac James. 20 5
Carter Aycock struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 20 5
Wyatt Lassiter pinch hit for Tanner Ferguson. 20 5
Wyatt Lassiter reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FFF); Malachi Gales advanced to second; Ryder Hancock
out at third 3b unassisted. 20 5

Erskine - Bottom of 9th MOU ERS
Josh Mason to 2b. 20 5
Dawson Ables to 3b. 20 5
Carter Aycock to c. 20 5
Wyatt Lassiter to lf. 20 5
Mike Walsh to p for Hank Downum. 20 5
Evan Rodriguez doubled to center field (0-1 F). 20 5
Jalyn Tidwell walked (3-1 BBBKB). 20 5
Blake Hall flied out to rf, SAC (1-0 B); Evan Rodriguez advanced to third. 20 5
Cole Savage popped up to ss (1-2 KBF). 20 5
Samuel Casado walked (3-1 BBKBB); Jalyn Tidwell advanced to second. 20 5
Andrew Tabares reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Samuel Casado out at second ss unassisted. 20 5


